
  Billing Address:
DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB 
420 N COUNTY FARM RD 
DUPAGE ETSB - EVE KRAUS 
WHEATON, IL 60187 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:08/21/2025
Expiration Date:10/20/2025
Quote Created By:
Chris Chisnell
Chris.Chisnell@
motorolasolutions.com
End Customer:
DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB 
Linda Zerwin 
Linda.Zerwin@dupageco.org 
630-878-2509 
 

 

   

Contract:  24302 - STARCOM21, IL
CMT2023269
 

Summary:
Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Payment Terms:  IL Government Prompt Payment Act 50 ILCS 505
  Line #

 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Term
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

  1
 

NNTN9199A
 

CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE
UNIT IMPRES 2 FAST, US/NA
 

364
   

$181.43
 

$96.16
 

$35,002.24
 

  2
 

PMMN4136B
 

XVP830 REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE, NO
CHANNEL KNOB
 

364
   

$520.00
 

$275.60
 

$100,318.40
 

 

 

APX™ NEXT
 

APX NEXT MULTI
           

  3
 

H55TGT9PW8AN
 

PORTABLE RADIO APX
NEXT; ALL-BAND MODEL 4.5
 

364
   

$8,818.00
 

$4,673.54
 

$1,701,168.56
 

  3a
 

QA09017AA
 

ADD: LTE WITH ACTIVE
SERVICE AT&T US
 

364
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  3b
 

Q629BD
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP
 

364
   

$560.00
 

$296.80
 

$108,035.20
 

  3c
 

QA09030AB
 

ADD: MOTOROLA APX
HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL
 

364
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  3d
 

Q806CH
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

364
   

$607.00
 

$321.71
 

$117,102.44
 

  3e
 

QA09001AM
 

ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY
 

364
   

$353.00
 

$187.09
 

$68,100.76
 

 

  QUOTE-3259811APXNext Replacments forAPX4000
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Term
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

  3f
 

Q498BN
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
 

364
   

$871.00
 

$461.63
 

$168,033.32
 

  3g
 

QA09028AA
 

ADD: VIQI VC RADIO
OPERATION
 

364
   

$118.00
 

$62.54
 

$22,764.56
 

  3h
 

H38DA
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

364
   

$1,412.00
 

$748.36
 

$272,403.04
 

  3i
 

QA03399AK
 

ADD: ENHANCED DATA
 

364
   

$177.00
 

$93.81
 

$34,146.84
 

  3j
 

QA00580BA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

364
   

$530.00
 

$280.90
 

$102,247.60
 

  3k
 

QA09113AA
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

364
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  3l
 

Q361CD
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

364
   

$353.00
 

$187.09
 

$68,100.76
 

  3m
 

Q173CA
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OMNILINK
 

364
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  3n
 

QA07710AA
 

ALT: STUBBY 7-800MHZ
6CM ANTENNA
 

364
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  4
 

PSV01S02944A
 

PROVISIONING SUPPORT
 

1
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  5
 

SSV01S01407A
 

SMARTPROGRAMMING
 

364
 

5 YEARS
 

$375.00
 

$375.00
 

$136,500.00
 

  6
 

LSV01S03446A
 

APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL
 

364
 

5 YEARS
 

$384.60
 

$203.84
 

$74,197.76
 

  7
 

SSV01S01406A
 

APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT
SUBSCRIPTION
 

364
 

5 YEARS
 

$375.00
 

$375.00
 

$136,500.00
 

  8
 

SSV01S01476A
 

SMARTLOCATE
 

364
 

5 YEARS
 

$375.00
 

$375.00
 

$136,500.00
 

  9
 

SSV01S01907A
 

SMARTMAPPING
 

364
 

5 YEARS
 

$375.00
 

$375.00
 

$136,500.00
 

  10
 

LSV01S03082A
 

RADIOCENTRAL
PROGRAMMING
 

364
 

5 YEARS
 

$160.20
 

$84.91
 

$30,907.24
 

  11
 

PSV03S02463A
 

APX DMS PROVISIONING
PD1
 

1
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  12
 

NNTN9216A
 

PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T
 

364
   

$248.05
 

$131.47
 

$47,855.08
 

 

 

Product Services
             

  13
 

LSV01Q00387A
 

ASTRO TECHNICAL
ASSISTANCE
 

1
   

$8,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

Grand Total
  $3,504,383.80(USD)

 

0
                              *Upfront costs include the cost of Hardware, Accessories and Implementation, where applicable. 

 
Notes:

 

  QUOTE-3259811APXNext Replacments forAPX4000
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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      Motorola's quote (Quote Number: ________________ Dated: ____________ ) is based on and subject to the terms andconditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "UnderlyingAgreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively"Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then the following Motorola'sStandard Terms of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products which is foundat http://www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms. The Parties hereby enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date. 
Motorola Solutions, Inc.
 

Customer
 

By: ______________________________
 

By: ______________________________
 

Name: ___________________________ 
 

Name: ____________________________
 

Title: ____________________________
 

Title: ____________________________
 

Date: ____________________________
 

Date: ____________________________
 

 

 

●  
 

  This quote contains items with approved price exceptions applied against them.
 

       

 

  QUOTE-3259811APXNext Replacments forAPX4000
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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  QUOTE-3259811
APXNext Replacments for

APX4000
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. 
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