



Billing Address:
DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB
420 N COUNTY FARM RD
DUPAGE ETSB - EVE KRAUS
WHEATON, IL 60187
US

Quote Date:08/21/2025 Expiration Date:10/20/2025 Quote Created By: Chris Chisnell Chris.Chisnell@ motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:
DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB
Linda Zerwin
Linda.Zerwin@dupageco.org
630-878-2509

Contract: 24302 - STARCOM21, IL CMT2023269

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Payment Terms: IL Government Prompt Payment Act 50 ILCS 505

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1	NNTN9199A	CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT IMPRES 2 FAST, US/NA	364		\$181.43	\$96.16	\$35,002.24
2	PMMN4136B	XVP830 REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE, NO CHANNEL KNOB	364		\$520.00	\$275.60	\$100,318.40
	APX™ NEXT	APX NEXT MULTI					
3	H55TGT9PW8AN	PORTABLE RADIO APX NEXT; ALL-BAND MODEL 4.5	364		\$8,818.00	\$4,673.54	\$1,701,168.56
3a	QA09017AA	ADD: LTE WITH ACTIVE SERVICE AT&T US	364		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3b	Q629BD	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	364		\$560.00	\$296.80	\$108,035.20
3c	QA09030AB	ADD: MOTOROLA APX HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL	364		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3d	Q806CH	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	364		\$607.00	\$321.71	\$117,102.44
3e	QA09001AM	ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY	364		\$353.00	\$187.09	\$68,100.76







Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
3f	Q498BN	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	364		\$871.00	\$461.63	\$168,033.32
3g	QA09028AA	ADD: VIQI VC RADIO OPERATION	364		\$118.00	\$62.54	\$22,764.56
3h	H38DA	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	364		\$1,412.00	\$748.36	\$272,403.04
3i	QA03399AK	ADD: ENHANCED DATA	364		\$177.00	\$93.81	\$34,146.84
3j	QA00580BA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	364		\$530.00	\$280.90	\$102,247.60
3k	QA09113AA	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	364		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Q361CD	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	364		\$353.00	\$187.09	\$68,100.76
3m	Q173CA	ADD: SMARTZONE OMNILINK	364		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3n	QA07710AA	ALT: STUBBY 7-800MHZ 6CM ANTENNA	364		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	PSV01S02944A	PROVISIONING SUPPORT	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	SSV01S01407A	SMARTPROGRAMMING	364	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$136,500.00
6	LSV01S03446A	APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL	364	5 YEARS	\$384.60	\$203.84	\$74,197.76
7	SSV01S01406A	APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT SUBSCRIPTION	364	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$136,500.00
8	SSV01S01476A	SMARTLOCATE	364	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$136,500.00
9	SSV01S01907A	SMARTMAPPING	364	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$136,500.00
10	LSV01S03082A	RADIOCENTRAL PROGRAMMING	364	5 YEARS	\$160.20	\$84.91	\$30,907.24
11	PSV03S02463A	APX DMS PROVISIONING PD1	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	NNTN9216A	PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T	364		\$248.05	\$131.47	\$47,855.08
	Product Services						
13	LSV01Q00387A	ASTRO TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE	1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Grand Total					\$3,504,383.80(USD)		JSD)

*Upfront costs include the cost of Hardware, Accessories and Implementation, where applicable.

Notes:

0



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800





Motorola's quote (Quote Number: Dated:) is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then the following Motorola's Standard Terms of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products which is found at http://www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms . The Parties hereby enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date.					
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	Customer				
By:	Ву:				
Name:	Name:				
Title:	Title:				
Date:	Date:				

This quote contains items with approved price exceptions applied against them.





